DocuSign Envelope ID: 02B08B85-5F65-4411-BFE7-0C05072C684E

Amendment No. 2 to the
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
between
Participating UN Organizations!,
and
United Nations Development Programme’s (UNDP)
Multi Partner Trust Fund (MPTF) Office
regarding the Operational Aspects of a
Phase II GRZ-UN Joint Programme on Gender-Based Violence in Zambia

WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Memorandum
of Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN
Organizations”) have developed a Phase Il GRZ-UN Joint Programme on Gender-
Based Violence in Zambia (hereinafter referred to as the “Programme”) starting on 27
November 2019 and ending on 30 September 20232 (hereinafter “End Date”), as may be
amended from time to time, as part of their respective development cooperation with the
Government of Zambia (hereinafter referred to as the “Host Government”), as more fully
described in the Joint Programme Document dated 2 November 2019 , document no.
00123699 (hereinafter referred to as the “Joint Programme Document”), a copy of which
is attached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination mechanism
(hereinafter referred to as the “Steering Committee”)® to facilitate the effective and
efficient collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the Host
Government for the implementation of the Programme;

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have agreed that they should adopt a
coordinated approach to collaboration with donors who wish to support the
implementation of the Programme and have developed a Joint Programme Document to
use as the basis for mobilising resources for the Programme, and have further agreed that
they should offer donors the opportunity to contribute to the Programme and receive
reports on the Programme through a single channel;

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have further agreed to ask UNDP’s
MPTF Office (which is also a Participating UN Organization in connection with this
Programme) 4 to serve as the administrative interface between the donors and the
Participating UN Organizations and for these purposes MPTF Office has agreed to do so
in accordance with this Memorandum of Understanding; and

! As indicated in the signature blocks.

? This is the date that the Programme is expected to come to operational closure as stipulated in the Joint
Programme Document and all programmatic activities are expected to be completed.

3 The composition and role of the Steering Committee will be determined in line with the applicable UN
rules and policies, and guidance for the Programme, namely the UNDG Guidance Note on Joint
Programmes.

* In most cases the Administrative Agent will also be a Participating UN Organization. However, where
the Administrative Agent is not a Participating UN Organization, this provision can be deleted.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 02B08B85-5F65-4411-BFE7-0C05072C684E

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have further agreed to ask the United
Nations Development Programme (UNDP) °, which is also a Participating UN
Organization in connection with this Programme, to coordinate the programmatic aspects
among the Participating UN Organizations, and (UNDP) has agreed to do so in
accordance with this Memorandum of Understanding;

WHEREAS the Steering Committee, on its meeting on 12 September 2023 has agreed to
extend the duration of the programme until 31 March 2024.

Accordingly, the Memorandum of Understanding between the Participating UN
Organizations and the United Nations Development Programme’s Multi-Partner Trust
Fund Office (acting as Administrative Agent) is therefore modified as follows:

WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Memorandum
of Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN
Organizations”) have developed a Phase II GRZ-UN Joint Programme on Gender-
Based Violence in Zambia (hereinafter referred to as the “Programme”) starting on 26
November 2019 and ending on 31 March 2024 (hereinafter “End Date”), as may be
amended from time to time, as part of their respective development cooperation with the
Government of Zambia (hereinafter referred to as the “Host Government”), as more fully
described in the Joint Programme Document dated 26 November 2019 , document no.
00123699 (hereinafter referred to as the “Joint Programme Document™), a copy of which
is attached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination mechanism
(hereinafter referred to as the “Steering Committee™)” to facilitate the effective and
efficient collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the Host
Government for the implementation of the Programme;

All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the
respective Participants, have signed this Memorandum of Understanding in English. _

For the Administrative Agent For Conveni

Signature:

Name: Jennitér Topping Name: \j‘r AMENS LA

Title: Executive Coordinator, MPTFO Title: Resident Representative
Place: New York Place: |} ¢a k&
Date: 28-Sep-2023 Dz NIV

’ I = ™~

° The Administrative Agent can also be the Convening Agent provided that a clear delineation is
established between the roles.

¢ This is the date that the Programme is expected to come to operational closure as stipulated in the Joint
Programme Document and all programmatic activities are expected to be completed.

7 The composition and role of the Steering Committee will be determined in line with the applicable UN

rules and policies, and guidance for the Programme, namely the UNDG Guidance Note on Joint
Programmes.

MOU for Joint Programmes, Aug. 2015


annie.ramos
Highlight


DocuSign Envelope ID: 02B08B85-5F65-4411-BFE7-0C05072C684E

For PUNO [ For PUNQ JIOM

Signature: |l Signature

Name: W E LURGTDA UHRERE Name: e sy Layweesoec
Title: D) RECTONR, Title: _Cwiee ©¢ “isswon
Place: Al AXCA Place: L_usere q

Date: _ Q& (BPEMAER  DABAR Date: o5 Derterost zo2a

For PUN

For PUNO [UNICEF]

Signature: —
Y

Name: Pensiwofs o P L

Signature [fi§ }
Name: edl, 15

Title: g{”giq,»ﬁ setotive Title: _ RepReSENTATI\V.E
Place: [;Lw se kA Place: ) u3a\co_

Date: 235 ﬁflpulc«» bt 2023 Date: &% ‘PfP Ko =g
For PUNO [UNDP -

Signature:
Name: James

akiaga
Title: Resident Representative
Place: rIASAG 2\ \

Date: QL4 | N\

D} “z \r.‘
TT=o o

’ e

—

MOU for Joint Programmes, Aug. 2015



DocuSign Envelope ID: 02B08B85-5F65-4411-BFE7-0C05072C684E

ANNEX A :
Joint Programme Document

ANNEX B:
Standard Administrative Arrangement between the Donor and the Administrative Agent

ANNEX C
Notices

For the Administrative Agent:

Name: Jennifer Topping

Title: Executive Coordinator, MPTFO

Address: 304 East 45" Street, 11" floor, New York, NY 10017
Telephone: +1 212.906.6880

Facsimile: +1 212.906.6990

Electronic mail: Jennifer.topping@undp.ore

For Convening Agent [ UNDP]
Name: James Wakiaga

Title: _ Resident Representative | \
Address: UN House, Alick Nkhata Rﬂ,/P.O Box 3 f“9§6, Lusé,\ka

>

Telephone: ()77 2cq o004 N
Facsimile: ‘ \“\ \
Electronic mail: james.wakiaga@undp.org \JJ

For Participating UN Organization [ ILO]
Name: )\ £ L jRE 704 CH BE BT
Title: &1 X< 7o/ Y
Address: | A%< Luhwa AQ,DGL\
Telephone: Y QL0 AN Q52790
Facsimile: N L _ ‘ .

Electronic mail:  lupa ika @3 116 - Of% / Clhubelye @ (l(ﬁ SRS

MOU for Joint Programmes, Aug. 2015



DocuSign Envelope ID: 02B08B85-5F65-4411-BFE7-0C05072C684E

For Participating UN Organization [ IOM]
Name: Keishy Lavermore

Title: CMyel of Wk asen

Address: ©OM , 46 2 MMuicienwens 2.a
Telephone: oA oy 293

Facsimile:

Electronic mail:_k-\wev v c@ vorn. v

For Participating UN Organization [ UNFPA]
Name: %L tHa %x Vs
Title: e : U
Address: u/\, V‘om,c Zw)t.,lu\
Telephone: ©g 45 2236 3¢

P oW 7
Facsimile:

F . ~ /7
Electronic mail: ) ovetbreon O wiv {’Im 0 /
- { .

For Participating UN Organization [ UNICEF ]
Name: _PsngieoPs  cAnPRe/ |

Title:  RgPRgsenraATIVE

Address: _ (H\  Ho WS L sAudx
Telephone: _ ©2 1 ¢y s C
Facsimile:

Electronic mail; '()Cﬂn-\ipla&l lBun LLQ/PAGFS

For Participating UN Organization [ UNDP]
Name: James Wakiaga

Title: Resident Representative

Address: _ UN House, Alick Nkhata Rd, P.O 5T ,
Telephone: Q“ 171 R84, 204 \
Facsimile: \
Electronic mail: james.wakiaga@undp.org N\

MOU for Joint Programmes, Aug. 2015



		2023-09-28T09:04:34-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




